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... AND MANY OTHER CANDLES AVAILABLE FOR YOUR 
YEAR-ROUND NEEDS AT THE PARISH - 

altar, sanctuary, devotional, advent, sacramental

For information about all of Root's products, special discounts 
available, or their Votive Candle Stand Program, contact

ICS CUSTOMER CARE at
646-794-2600

Root Candles -
their entire product line available from ICS...

... PASCHAL CANDLES - 
 choose from among many different styles; here are some for you to consider

The Great Commission God So Loved the World Lux PerpetuaGraceful Waters

... INQUIRE ABOUT ROOT'S VOTIVE CANDLE STAND PROGRAM:
- Add or replace old stands with Root's (a $965 value) and only

pay for the shipping
- Each stand holds 40 candles (four rows of 10 each); required to

purchase Root candles as part of the program
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The ICS Team

www.NYICS.org

CUSTOMER CARE:

Kevin Sullivan, Manager
646-794-2613

kevin.sullivan@nyics.org

Andrew Ong, Specialist
646-794-2609

andrew.ong@nyics.org

Terrence Clark, Specialist 
646-794-2623

terrence.clark@nyics.org

SALES:

Bob O’Neill, Sales Representative
845-323-6978 / robert.oneill@nyics.org

SOUTH/NORTHWEST BRONX, WESTCHESTER, 
ROCKLAND, ORANGE, PUTNAM, DUTCHESS, 

ULSTER & SULLIVAN COUNTIES

James Seidel, Sales Representative
845-304-5592 / james.seidel@nyics.org

CAMDEN, NEWARK

MANAGEMENT:

Theresa Cullen-Seidel, Executive Director
646-794-2735 / theresa.cullen-seidel@nyics.org

SPECIAL SERVICES:

Dorota Czyzewska, Equipment Coordinator
646-794-2617 / dorota.czyzewska@nyics.org

Fax: 866-950-4250

Sal Ervolino
516-658-6009 / sal@trinityautomotive.com

BROOKLYN, QUEENS, ROCKVILLE CENTRE, ALBANY

Michael Chapman
917-748-4902 / michael@trinityautotwo.com

MANHATTAN, BRONX, WESTCHESTER, STATEN ISLAND

AUTOMOTIVE (Sales, Leasing, Service)

Peter Farrell, Sales Representative
347-501-0188 / peter.farrell@nyics.org

ALBANY, CONNECTICUT, QUEENS,
BROOKLYN, EAST/NORTHEAST BRONX

Maggie Messiha, Sales Representative
917-721-8373 / magdoline.messiha@nyics.org

STATEN ISLAND, MANHATTAN

Michael Quinn
Director of Equipment Sourcing Solutions & Sales

(Copiers, Telephone & Security Systems)
845-258-0021 / michael.quinn@nyics.org 

equipment.leases@nyics.org




